
 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:54    |YADKIN COUNTY |P      1
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 12 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022 12 TO 2022 12
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

0000 NONE SPECIFIED                     
_________________________________________

 
1045171 VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION         
_________________________________________

 
42294 STATE STD REVENUE                  
_________________________________________

 
1045171 42294  STATE STD REVENUE            0     -36,080            .00            .00            .00     -36,080.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE STD REVENUE                     0     -36,080            .00            .00            .00     -36,080.00     .0%
 

TOTAL VIRAL HEPATITIS PREVENTION            0     -36,080            .00            .00            .00     -36,080.00     .0%
 

TOTAL NONE SPECIFIED                        0     -36,080            .00            .00            .00     -36,080.00     .0%
 

TOTAL REVENUES            0     -36,080            .00            .00            .00     -36,080.00
 

4000 NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED           
_________________________________________

 
1044000 NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED           
_________________________________________

 
43100 SALES TAX - ARTICLE 39             
_________________________________________

 
1044000 43100  SALES TAX - ARTICLE   -2,413,216  -2,413,216  -1,828,150.05            .00            .00    -585,065.95   75.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL SALES TAX - ARTICLE 39       -2,413,216  -2,413,216  -1,828,150.05            .00            .00    -585,065.95   75.8%
 
 

43101 SALES TAX-ARTICLE 40               
_________________________________________

 
1044000 43101  SALES TAX-ARTICLE 40   -2,620,000  -2,620,000  -1,878,053.94            .00            .00    -741,946.06   71.7%*

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IFvXGB6l3IFqNInSRubiMBNj%2FTHW8Ueg9yk3M7KMLXJ0bKY9RVlB6L0ZIxejfmpW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=14pE9ZVzt1MkY3ELU4lH2nt32GlmC%2BteK7U4zrgfAvqecTgLZbPZ1ur%2B0bYyOISp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A2CeTQrac8ZrOaHNObJhZnvReUwmxSJD%2FIzAgjPtHrkcjnrnsPyrHFtJ50peex%2FC
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4000     NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED           APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL SALES TAX-ARTICLE 40         -2,620,000  -2,620,000  -1,878,053.94            .00            .00    -741,946.06   71.7%
 
 

43102 SALES TAX-ARTICLE 42               
_________________________________________

 
1044000 43102  SALES TAX-ARTICLE 42   -1,400,000  -1,400,000  -1,071,457.78            .00            .00    -328,542.22   76.5%*

 
 
 

TOTAL SALES TAX-ARTICLE 42         -1,400,000  -1,400,000  -1,071,457.78            .00            .00    -328,542.22   76.5%
 
 

43105 SALES TAX - ARTICLE 44             
_________________________________________

 
1044000 43105  SALES TAX - ARTICLE            0           0          10.85            .00            .00         -10.85  100.0%*

 
 

1044000 43105 524 SALES TAX - ARTIC   -1,185,000  -1,185,000    -818,832.98            .00            .00    -366,167.02   69.1%*
 
 
 

TOTAL SALES TAX - ARTICLE 44       -1,185,000  -1,185,000    -818,822.13            .00            .00    -366,177.87   69.1%
 
 

43118 VISIT NC FARM APP                  
_________________________________________

 
1044000 43118  VISIT NC FARM APP       -5,000      -5,000        -150.00            .00            .00      -4,850.00    3.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL VISIT NC FARM APP                -5,000      -5,000        -150.00            .00            .00      -4,850.00    3.0%
 
 

48200 SURPLUS PROPERTY                   
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48200  SURPLUS PROPERTY            0           0     -70,783.98            .00            .00      70,783.98  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SURPLUS PROPERTY                      0           0     -70,783.98            .00            .00      70,783.98  100.0%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V9jNC08nc1ntO6XQOfOlAVm1JiPpq1jBNgekwnt0CNw72a5yYXktTkXtxX00Ihzu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7PYLsIgxSycgDN%2FrY7xx5tm7oG86j1RwyweqirtUPr3r1oLPJUImEkvgoKUf4k%2B2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jwCBqa%2BKkMEjOCqSoaQuyQa%2B%2BfcUPyzzT2GoE%2BRvvLvjdzSolPzhwCINzaLAPitX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p2QGJpv1sY4HFeKmuYyxnhn62E7Tr3X7tGerd4ERJheOe2X%2B7w1vQ%2FZffVx%2F%2Bo8u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dxIM2zGutam5oYmq4Fr1aVLrFihKGADgZLfQmqZ7VhFulD99d2c9DbREUCN3jfiZ
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48205 FRANCHISE FEES-CABLE TV            
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48205  FRANCHISE FEES-CABLE      -70,000     -70,000     -49,487.47            .00            .00     -20,512.53   70.7%*

 
 
 

TOTAL FRANCHISE FEES-CABLE TV         -70,000     -70,000     -49,487.47            .00            .00     -20,512.53   70.7%
 
 

48211 Alcoholic Beverage Distributio     
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48211 400 Alcoholic Beverag      -84,000     -84,000            .00            .00            .00     -84,000.00     .0%*

 
 

1044000 48211 401 Alcoholic Beverag      -48,000     -48,000            .00            .00            .00     -48,000.00     .0%*
 
 

1044000 48211 402 Alcoholic Beverag         -400        -400            .00            .00            .00        -400.00     .0%*
 
 
 

TOTAL Alcoholic Beverage Distribu     -132,400    -132,400            .00            .00            .00    -132,400.00     .0%
 
 

48212 BOTTLE TAX - ABC BOARD             
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48212  BOTTLE TAX - ABC BOA       -4,000      -4,000      -3,297.14            .00            .00        -702.86   82.4%*

 
 
 

TOTAL BOTTLE TAX - ABC BOARD           -4,000      -4,000      -3,297.14            .00            .00        -702.86   82.4%
 
 

48213 MEDICAID HOLD HARMLESS TAX DIS     
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48213  MEDICAID HOLD HARMLE     -650,000    -650,000  -1,450,108.47            .00            .00     800,108.47  223.1% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID HOLD HARMLESS TAX     -650,000    -650,000  -1,450,108.47            .00            .00     800,108.47  223.1%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=75oib%2BrFp80YNvpKXqOdrHEV4aMQnJwLwPnvrIRuIoQEtmYFf0rIQ8ACm6VeSWrJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0myaKbofoBpL9Bz%2FlL4ZRPrltjG7oQwWc87bRU0zR4wTz1mGi%2FiHmuk0M2YtJxk4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l0s1KmQ0b2LZDQ7d0GdnmXcPxqyJy7FaZIijlTb2MbdmN9kT6savZ2HT2w8UklTZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SCruf%2BP5dm2E9uXRhNd4%2FvfJ747Y8iOGDj3B4qMmwdAYs%2FZUi%2FGZf9FNDxSv7f4Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nxe%2Bg7Gw4a%2Fw59gKBo%2FHFlJ393cXzqi5IiKZ4ghR3kJchNRz6e5REjJwlvKSxxs1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VKRUVCJRPxdCO9blVMLMYdrWNVea9UVylILt2YyFapnez0jKEo%2FJcf4uPvKgVrtk
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48500 INSURANCE PAYMENTS                 
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48500  INSURANCE PAYMENTS            0    -117,784    -119,428.10            .00            .00       1,644.10  101.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE PAYMENTS                    0    -117,784    -119,428.10            .00            .00       1,644.10  101.4%
 
 

48610 RENT-INCOME                        
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48610  RENT-INCOME      -70,000     -70,000     -67,077.61            .00            .00      -2,922.39   95.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL RENT-INCOME                     -70,000     -70,000     -67,077.61            .00            .00      -2,922.39   95.8%
 
 

48900 MISCELLANEOUS                      
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48900  MISCELLANEOUS            0      -1,000     -33,959.57            .00            .00      32,959.57 3396.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                         0      -1,000     -33,959.57            .00            .00      32,959.57 3396.0%
 
 

48905 CIVIL EXECUTION FEES               
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48905  CIVIL EXECUTION FEES            0           0      -2,597.73            .00            .00       2,597.73  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CIVIL EXECUTION FEES                  0           0      -2,597.73            .00            .00       2,597.73  100.0%
 
 

48911 GARNISHMENT FEES                   
_________________________________________

 
1044000 48911  GARNISHMENT FEES       -6,000      -6,000      -3,044.17            .00            .00      -2,955.83   50.7%*

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v93aELOkTIj9RjFGWcV9IsnNCjdP%2FpOxbxOOp%2F8%2FsT%2B%2Bh8uNHSRowgfzw6RrGPxl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LL%2BfVAq95uBqUW9Vp2nLkkXEZaJYK7AR7u3R%2Fy4WirrlTBNhoTpvG8I8RfHRBohA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oDLEbd5pa0kMje5TbA9qgK7wRagTRA2doZwoOJggsySRNWfVXSbT42%2B7R7I567Jw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZEtPRaIg1ZyapMRgZGdvHZZkFzRJbiUAccj5F5Db95j0o9q79kU8ztaaAt8scTEN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xFGqkTLBhxrNPhj0RB1FCvqDAOWMvd4iCAH%2BpcmTPhnLOSqlt%2BBbHjf2rHxM9Xze
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TOTAL GARNISHMENT FEES                 -6,000      -6,000      -3,044.17            .00            .00      -2,955.83   50.7%
 
 

49000 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE          
_________________________________________

 
1044000 49000  APPROPRIATED FUND BA   -1,679,695  -3,576,358            .00            .00            .00  -3,576,358.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE    -1,679,695  -3,576,358            .00            .00            .00  -3,576,358.00     .0%
 

TOTAL NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED    -10,235,311 -12,250,758  -7,396,418.14            .00            .00  -4,854,339.86   60.4%
 

TOTAL NOT ELSEWHERE CLASSIFIED    -10,235,311 -12,250,758  -7,396,418.14            .00            .00  -4,854,339.86   60.4%
 

TOTAL REVENUES  -10,235,311 -12,250,758  -7,396,418.14            .00            .00  -4,854,339.86
 

4130 FINANCE                            
_________________________________________

 
1044130 FINANCE-REVENUE                    
_________________________________________

 
44900 INTEREST EARNED                    
_________________________________________

 
1044130 44900  INTEREST EARNED ON I       -1,500      -1,500      -1,545.18            .00            .00          45.18  103.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INTEREST EARNED                  -1,500      -1,500      -1,545.18            .00            .00          45.18  103.0%
 

TOTAL FINANCE-REVENUE                  -1,500      -1,500      -1,545.18            .00            .00          45.18  103.0%
 

TOTAL FINANCE                          -1,500      -1,500      -1,545.18            .00            .00          45.18  103.0%
 

TOTAL REVENUES       -1,500      -1,500      -1,545.18            .00            .00          45.18
 

4140 TAX ADMINISTRATION                 
_________________________________________

 
1044140 TAX ASSESSOR-REVENUE               
_________________________________________

 
41100 AD VALOREM TAX-CURRENT             
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dTaslheoWEGk5AdKItbLVktMfwRCmCnoIX4QZXFSQB0ZSCoM8Va0KjTDf67m%2BVzs
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8L3IU76GKGDoT4kan2ONaiMWP1liPAWyNHAvqGEsepwFnEQXtkpC7RqHMIHUda0z
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1044140 41100  AD VALOREM TAX-CURRE  -17,600,000 -17,600,000 -17,625,098.70            .00            .00      25,098.70  100.1% 
 
 
 

TOTAL AD VALOREM TAX-CURRENT      -17,600,000 -17,600,000 -17,625,098.70            .00            .00      25,098.70  100.1%
 
 

41101 AD VALOREM TAX - PRIOR             
_________________________________________

 
1044140 41101  AD VALOREM TAX - PRI     -550,000    -550,000     -49,400.76            .00            .00    -500,599.24    9.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL AD VALOREM TAX - PRIOR         -550,000    -550,000     -49,400.76            .00            .00    -500,599.24    9.0%
 
 

41102 DMV TAX - CURRENT                  
_________________________________________

 
1044140 41102  DMV TAX - CURRENT   -2,200,000  -2,200,000  -1,659,515.46            .00            .00    -540,484.54   75.4%*

 
 
 

TOTAL DMV TAX - CURRENT            -2,200,000  -2,200,000  -1,659,515.46            .00            .00    -540,484.54   75.4%
 
 

41103 DMV TAX - PRIOR                    
_________________________________________

 
1044140 41103  DMV TAX - PRIOR       -3,000      -3,000      -2,258.84            .00            .00        -741.16   75.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL DMV TAX - PRIOR                  -3,000      -3,000      -2,258.84            .00            .00        -741.16   75.3%
 
 

41110 FORECLOSURE FEES                   
_________________________________________

 
1044140 41110  FORECLOSURE FEES            0           0     -17,532.91            .00            .00      17,532.91  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a86%2BzB4OAJeiQqR6ZMXib9xJK%2Bj%2FRI7g%2B5jerv6GCuvBYTYsXdwARE2S14Dz9fTz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ddYYb3V86ONnT%2BMTxTMVke6vCYLwFJCpFSGJJbPHO9Zj8a1Qg9wDl%2BrZbu2CHCg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SpSSf%2Frsi9pqCBjCrPGI4TTA%2Fu7cOyxu80ZaOMSm07m4iEYxoDyIdpyxBuZ9OHsU
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lpSuqdQGwaw9z5xgHMsytGmBjSVPeparSrXM2%2FBskMouZZ0nnxyVzHx9Vph9%2BzSe
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H%2FpqtJzBqTHZme5S%2FC6Q5lYCg40Uyf4j3u1w2ncSc40rFJFCX64HDTD4VweMGaOA
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TOTAL FORECLOSURE FEES                      0           0     -17,532.91            .00            .00      17,532.91  100.0%
 
 

41120 VEHICLE LEASING TAX                
_________________________________________

 
1044140 41120  VEHICLE LEASING TAX       -1,000      -1,000      -1,487.52            .00            .00         487.52  148.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VEHICLE LEASING TAX              -1,000      -1,000      -1,487.52            .00            .00         487.52  148.8%
 
 

41700 INTEREST/PENALTY/COLLECT FEE       
_________________________________________

 
1044140 41700  INTEREST/PENALTY/COL     -190,000    -190,000    -136,573.03            .00            .00     -53,426.97   71.9%*

 
 
 

TOTAL INTEREST/PENALTY/COLLECT FE     -190,000    -190,000    -136,573.03            .00            .00     -53,426.97   71.9%
 
 

41720 OVER/SHORT - TAXES                 
_________________________________________

 
1044140 41720  OVER/SHORT - TAXES            0           0         227.87            .00            .00        -227.87  100.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL OVER/SHORT - TAXES                    0           0         227.87            .00            .00        -227.87  100.0%
 
 

48100 SALE OF MAPS/COPIES/FAXES          
_________________________________________

 
1044140 48100  SALE OF MAPS/COPIES/       -1,700      -1,700        -956.00            .00            .00        -744.00   56.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL SALE OF MAPS/COPIES/FAXES        -1,700      -1,700        -956.00            .00            .00        -744.00   56.2%
 
 

48900 MISCELLANEOUS                      
_________________________________________

 
1044140 48900  MISCELLANEOUS            0           0          -1.09            .00            .00           1.09  100.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s46zbIYVDSZEHwT1fjsS1UYRlugiRFcLYA53xj9%2F%2FHlJGBC4n4Q97T81rMVb1d9h
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1nFaVXz95kZPPXOANQ9KK5SIrsjPpLlxgcapQLhiOAj1cw6Djjwm1z%2BVu9w9pM0H
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SD%2BHjyNoz8i32RRIVxFgiLNORP8nM%2Fqb6JwJLKaEP2TpNyGAXUjKLLWTGM7ElwTE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wNCX13VQixpz0ACXLA19epvYEsEIRT6peoPnF5XYrZtrvYJre9osLv1tE3G6CGeE
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FRkcLIjHEWl5KUOlfj5%2Filwde%2BvH7W1Zt51FwbBbjaZPbMpqNfum0AdQHDFwbpRf
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TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                         0           0          -1.09            .00            .00           1.09  100.0%
 
 

48903 TOWN TAX COLLECT REVENUE           
_________________________________________

 
1044140 48903  TOWN TAX COLLECT REV      -10,000     -10,000      -8,996.07            .00            .00      -1,003.93   90.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL TOWN TAX COLLECT REVENUE        -10,000     -10,000      -8,996.07            .00            .00      -1,003.93   90.0%
 

TOTAL TAX ASSESSOR-REVENUE        -20,555,700 -20,555,700 -19,501,592.51            .00            .00  -1,054,107.49   94.9%
 
 

1044147 LICENSE PLATE AGENCY REV           
_________________________________________

 
44115 SERVICE FEES                       
_________________________________________

 
1044147 44115  SERVICE FEES     -102,000    -102,000     -80,546.48            .00            .00     -21,453.52   79.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL SERVICE FEES                   -102,000    -102,000     -80,546.48            .00            .00     -21,453.52   79.0%
 
 

44117 NOTARY FEES                        
_________________________________________

 
1044147 44117  NOTARY FEES      -28,000     -28,000     -19,648.00            .00            .00      -8,352.00   70.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL NOTARY FEES                     -28,000     -28,000     -19,648.00            .00            .00      -8,352.00   70.2%
 

TOTAL LICENSE PLATE AGENCY REV       -130,000    -130,000    -100,194.48            .00            .00     -29,805.52   77.1%
 

TOTAL TAX ADMINISTRATION          -20,685,700 -20,685,700 -19,601,786.99            .00            .00  -1,083,913.01   94.8%
 

TOTAL REVENUES  -20,685,700 -20,685,700 -19,601,786.99            .00            .00  -1,083,913.01
 

4160 COURT FACILITIES                   
_________________________________________

 
1044160 COURT FACILITIES-REVENUE           

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HKCz7EvSiUEE9P2A7sInsaggWxf49XrttU9sbHB7%2BVH1Uz5RhhF6Bpg7w4vfOZ3k
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8fMLu8bkl6PH1l0DXrOK8OdiseeFrGKqVvhZse2ipN5YfsC6znScvUkpElZu9l1I
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D12cpPfIZJLaXkQLtTipyFvhM8mUt3P7ia9BZ0Q%2Fgin5zkMHQKPtwIQ5dXNPvRzy
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
_________________________________________

 
44137 COURT COST OFFICER'S FEES          
_________________________________________

 
1044160 44137  COURT COST OFFICER'S      -20,000     -20,000     -17,228.82            .00            .00      -2,771.18   86.1%*

 
 
 

TOTAL COURT COST OFFICER'S FEES       -20,000     -20,000     -17,228.82            .00            .00      -2,771.18   86.1%
 
 

44140 COURT COST FACILITY FEES           
_________________________________________

 
1044160 44140  COURT COST FACILITY      -45,000     -45,000     -37,877.88            .00            .00      -7,122.12   84.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL COURT COST FACILITY FEES        -45,000     -45,000     -37,877.88            .00            .00      -7,122.12   84.2%
 
 

44141 DETENTION CENTER FEES              
_________________________________________

 
1044160 44141  JAIL FEES      -25,000     -25,000     -28,924.51            .00            .00       3,924.51  115.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DETENTION CENTER FEES           -25,000     -25,000     -28,924.51            .00            .00       3,924.51  115.7%
 

TOTAL COURT FACILITIES-REVENUE        -90,000     -90,000     -84,031.21            .00            .00      -5,968.79   93.4%
 

TOTAL COURT FACILITIES                -90,000     -90,000     -84,031.21            .00            .00      -5,968.79   93.4%
 

TOTAL REVENUES      -90,000     -90,000     -84,031.21            .00            .00      -5,968.79
 

4170 ELECTIONS                          
_________________________________________

 
1044170 ELECTIONS-REVENUE                  
_________________________________________

 
42210 FILING FEES - ELECTIONS            
_________________________________________

 
1044170 42210  FILING FEES - ELECTI            0           0      -3,712.34            .00            .00       3,712.34  100.0% 

 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bY4Zk0Ba66Cu89xMznFb3Z2c1Y2SMhTwNOGOHtL4%2BeukzmpEl%2FZ%2Fz92iIpyl0pzd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9KbVqWsnpfO1MDQjXP8jtujuXUBMaUskIBK9wRTyynQgHThDTYFzLDtLwzalGrcp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4O%2B12oGs0VVf7vY4eYMHfGaWNYX7%2FOfVQ7TDTPDSw35edGEX1JJvgjZO5UQw5v%2FD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8eayIjaqgYS3%2FtXyx1mj5dtXewYwcHRuXQAiVKVfD5PkIGtYw0Yb%2BL6moWEd9tjD
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL FILING FEES - ELECTIONS               0           0      -3,712.34            .00            .00       3,712.34  100.0%
 
 

48900 MISCELLANEOUS                      
_________________________________________

 
1044170 48900  MISCELLANEOUS            0           0      -5,902.42            .00            .00       5,902.42  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                         0           0      -5,902.42            .00            .00       5,902.42  100.0%
 

TOTAL ELECTIONS-REVENUE                     0           0      -9,614.76            .00            .00       9,614.76  100.0%
 

TOTAL ELECTIONS                             0           0      -9,614.76            .00            .00       9,614.76  100.0%
 

TOTAL REVENUES            0           0      -9,614.76            .00            .00       9,614.76
 

4180 REGISTER OF DEEDS                  
_________________________________________

 
1044180 REGISTER OF DEEDS-REVENUE          
_________________________________________

 
44100 REGISTER OF DEEDS FEES             
_________________________________________

 
1044180 44100  REGISTER OF DEEDS FE     -220,000    -220,000    -243,605.68            .00            .00      23,605.68  110.7% 

 
 
 

TOTAL REGISTER OF DEEDS FEES         -220,000    -220,000    -243,605.68            .00            .00      23,605.68  110.7%
 
 

44101 10% DATA PROCESSING-REG.DEEDS      
_________________________________________

 
1044180 44101  10% DATA PROCESSING-      -15,000     -15,000     -15,269.46            .00            .00         269.46  101.8% 

 
 
 

TOTAL 10% DATA PROCESSING-REG.DEE      -15,000     -15,000     -15,269.46            .00            .00         269.46  101.8%
 

TOTAL REGISTER OF DEEDS-REVENUE      -235,000    -235,000    -258,875.14            .00            .00      23,875.14  110.2%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uwo1IgJifbpIaSqiK7lewwdWrCmq%2BofGm6%2BUPpy2d5NKhyKTX3r7IC1KIBXJTmcY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Eg4wE2ug7IZoTGaIey5WCUTGyqn%2F1mFFtVQ0%2BcZnhg%2B7Nfgcz8enuGCiX%2F8cHM%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D5YRbkMP4SiSWWI6bugT7tY%2Bt7iBgzIH8EN0J%2Fsz7TEisJgHh%2FKm0TF7zNNv8jPO
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TOTAL REGISTER OF DEEDS              -235,000    -235,000    -258,875.14            .00            .00      23,875.14  110.2%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -235,000    -235,000    -258,875.14            .00            .00      23,875.14

 
4210 INFORMATION SERVICES               
_________________________________________

 
1044210 INFORMATION SERVICES-REVENUE       
_________________________________________

 
48100 SALE OF MAPS/COPIES/FAXES          
_________________________________________

 
1044210 48100  SALE OF MAPS/COPIES/         -100        -100            .00            .00            .00        -100.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL SALE OF MAPS/COPIES/FAXES          -100        -100            .00            .00            .00        -100.00     .0%
 

TOTAL INFORMATION SERVICES-REVENU         -100        -100            .00            .00            .00        -100.00     .0%
 

TOTAL INFORMATION SERVICES               -100        -100            .00            .00            .00        -100.00     .0%
 

TOTAL REVENUES         -100        -100            .00            .00            .00        -100.00
 

4310 SHERIFF                            
_________________________________________

 
1044310 SHERIFF - REVENUES                 
_________________________________________

 
42345 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE WEAPON STOR      
_________________________________________

 
1044310 42345  DOMESTIC VIOLENCE WE       -2,500      -2,500      -1,117.25            .00            .00      -1,382.75   44.7%*

 
 
 

TOTAL DOMESTIC VIOLENCE WEAPON ST       -2,500      -2,500      -1,117.25            .00            .00      -1,382.75   44.7%
 
 

44130 SHERIFF'S FEES                     
_________________________________________

 
1044310 44130  SHERIFF'S FEES      -40,000     -40,000     -29,229.26            .00            .00     -10,770.74   73.1%*

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=60bfz0fAZRGAHdLanZquRqtUd6iyH9nm29%2BFlS1cj5vlqNrJA0eEpnMyIFQE7Rsn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fb9%2BMWyz%2BTo1NRxWSKFAcn14rQYyQTZ9r%2FC1BllKIPqNMvnYjn0JcAPf1o07pfA1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o5Cde%2F6YVoS0aCwXBm4HeaTR8b5estdI5QuZBd%2FrOP3Drr2i1WnVPYYdsmN4YKWt
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TOTAL SHERIFF'S FEES                  -40,000     -40,000     -29,229.26            .00            .00     -10,770.74   73.1%
 
 

44136 CONCEALED HANDGUN PERMIT           
_________________________________________

 
1044310 44136  CONCEALED HANDGUN PE      -32,000     -32,000     -24,505.00            .00            .00      -7,495.00   76.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL CONCEALED HANDGUN PERMIT        -32,000     -32,000     -24,505.00            .00            .00      -7,495.00   76.6%
 
 

44138 DWI FEES                           
_________________________________________

 
1044310 44138  DWI FEES       -2,000      -2,000      -1,419.77            .00            .00        -580.23   71.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL DWI FEES                         -2,000      -2,000      -1,419.77            .00            .00        -580.23   71.0%
 
 

44139 DONATIONS                          
_________________________________________

 
1044310 44139  DONATIONS            0           0      -3,010.00            .00            .00       3,010.00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DONATIONS                             0           0      -3,010.00            .00            .00       3,010.00  100.0%
 
 

44147 DRUG FUND RESTITUTION              
_________________________________________

 
1044310 44147  DRUG FUND RESTITUTIO       -2,000      -2,000        -645.00            .00            .00      -1,355.00   32.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL DRUG FUND RESTITUTION            -2,000      -2,000        -645.00            .00            .00      -1,355.00   32.3%
 
 

44149 NCDPS HB105 GRANT                  
_________________________________________

 
1044310 44149  NCDPS HB105 GRANT            0     -84,269     -84,269.66            .00            .00            .66  100.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zm%2FF1jQGn2XW1SSXmhwNLoc1J4ZF2wYqrjwIlDu0oJcn1vGhx61cd7f%2BWcT%2FGyB%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E0gpO9gT6%2F93C7eo8GWCVbOuye37gtaLT8BwxgUXz3J2rDTHXL7Y%2FHtsBj2ROZxO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Aq1zvrJrY5BC%2FP0ZJdGt%2FCUJcTDasVwV87gM68KiGtG3jLgU60MBcV0ECX4c30up
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1uNi2o8QCLBmPer%2FqrfEvPP8srZjXZsMQugnAayyuAz9hXow2X5OKPxnQOf9LT%2FH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3fF0f97DKCTSJAmHReFZnEOQB0i3wD8KkrzNVOG6D%2FwkevMtwVKMakimeN4RdJVC
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TOTAL NCDPS HB105 GRANT                     0     -84,269     -84,269.66            .00            .00            .66  100.0%
 
 

44223 GRANT                              
_________________________________________

 
1044310 44223  GRANT            0     -62,380     -22,609.00            .00            .00     -39,771.00   36.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL GRANT                                 0     -62,380     -22,609.00            .00            .00     -39,771.00   36.2%
 
 

48200 SURPLUS PROPERTY                   
_________________________________________

 
1044310 48200  SURPLUS PROPERTY            0           0      -5,625.00            .00            .00       5,625.00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL SURPLUS PROPERTY                      0           0      -5,625.00            .00            .00       5,625.00  100.0%
 
 

48900 MISCELLANEOUS                      
_________________________________________

 
1044310 48900  MISCELLANEOUS            0           0      -1,175.67            .00            .00       1,175.67  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                         0           0      -1,175.67            .00            .00       1,175.67  100.0%
 

TOTAL SHERIFF - REVENUES              -78,500    -225,149    -173,605.61            .00            .00     -51,543.39   77.1%
 
 

1044317 LIASON OFFICER - REVENUE           
_________________________________________

 
44570 LIAISON OFFICER-BOARD OF EDUC      
_________________________________________

 
1044317 44570  LIAISON OFFICER     -150,000    -150,000            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0%*

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0SHLtQXPIcJHJ9Ebkbw1U%2B3ht8bsPRjOtY6ogQ26%2BTJZ%2FsX3EMTTZIz%2FZjwsfvJV
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MMhwq%2Fg58Mj5lOat6xNKHEvjYdcDn6KkVoKovWwt3rnSAKSDLsiTh7o8YK30mMRj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xNnKptZhJ6HX5z7%2FQ0E2134WxtIpiCMktcEd6dWpQ4AvrOmbILQHZTtroFnyWy7b
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ITwr4CfwaqkRbLLnrWzsw8z5fDgJ%2FIZ6BSnB%2Fllpg68%2Fno3AXv7u8VdZv6wa67R
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TOTAL LIAISON OFFICER-BOARD OF ED     -150,000    -150,000            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL LIASON OFFICER - REVENUE       -150,000    -150,000            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0%
 
 

1044320 DETENTION CENTER - REVENUE         
_________________________________________

 
42344 INMATE HOUSING REVENUES            
_________________________________________

 
1044320 42344  INMATE HOUSING REVEN      -70,000     -70,000     -34,190.00            .00            .00     -35,810.00   48.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL INMATE HOUSING REVENUES         -70,000     -70,000     -34,190.00            .00            .00     -35,810.00   48.8%
 
 

44141 DETENTION CENTER FEES              
_________________________________________

 
1044320 44141  JAIL FEES      -10,000     -10,000      -7,551.54            .00            .00      -2,448.46   75.5%*

 
 
 

TOTAL DETENTION CENTER FEES           -10,000     -10,000      -7,551.54            .00            .00      -2,448.46   75.5%
 
 

48985 COMMISSION-VENDING                 
_________________________________________

 
1044320 48985  COMMISSION-VENDING      -30,000     -30,000     -30,376.12            .00            .00         376.12  101.3% 

 
 
 

TOTAL COMMISSION-VENDING              -30,000     -30,000     -30,376.12            .00            .00         376.12  101.3%
 

TOTAL DETENTION CENTER - REVENUE     -110,000    -110,000     -72,117.66            .00            .00     -37,882.34   65.6%
 

TOTAL SHERIFF                        -338,500    -485,149    -245,723.27            .00            .00    -239,425.73   50.6%
 

TOTAL REVENUES     -338,500    -485,149    -245,723.27            .00            .00    -239,425.73
 

4330 EMERGENCY SERVICES                 
_________________________________________

 
1044330 EMERGENCY SERVICES-REVENUE         
_________________________________________

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qS05HQaGMHyM6CGtH49t%2FOT6rtWqFjyCbgvFjNL8Bhy3sp%2FCoDzmXwmi9Ebj%2FFs2
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QMUOM5Tgrj4Nf%2FFa8FLRlc22ZbLsc0CF%2FpGIhVA6u2SnagoXT0EHsphRUz5gWDAQ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FlojkSWmFjBze83VXppVHFcLa%2FGTg1dLGlSkiMWrPqSXhgoL93YYD5UeA6XI8PlE
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42300 EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT FEES          
_________________________________________

 
1044330 42300  EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT   -1,325,000  -1,325,000  -1,147,377.59            .00            .00    -177,622.41   86.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT FEES    -1,325,000  -1,325,000  -1,147,377.59            .00            .00    -177,622.41   86.6%
 
 

42306 HOMELAND SEC.GRNT. SHSGP           
_________________________________________

 
1044330 42306  HOMELAND SEC.GRNT. S            0     -12,500            .00            .00            .00     -12,500.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL HOMELAND SEC.GRNT. SHSGP              0     -12,500            .00            .00            .00     -12,500.00     .0%
 
 

42310 EMERG.MGMT.PERFORMANCE GRANT       
_________________________________________

 
1044330 42310  EMERG.MGMT.PERFORMAN      -38,000     -38,000     -33,751.70            .00            .00      -4,248.30   88.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL EMERG.MGMT.PERFORMANCE GRAN      -38,000     -38,000     -33,751.70            .00            .00      -4,248.30   88.8%
 
 

42315 EMS MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT         
_________________________________________

 
1044330 42315  EMS MEDICAID REIMBUR     -150,000    -150,000            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL EMS MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT     -150,000    -150,000            .00            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0%
 
 

44241 ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS        
_________________________________________

 
1044330 44241  ADD UTLILIZATION BSD            0      -8,000            .00            .00            .00      -8,000.00     .0%*

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CkUlIcBFz9eb3%2BY%2BBZ0o%2F%2BxnNW2Cy0PpFMGJtcMr1R%2BDLfmgpxpnNuGvkR9Al0Og
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rBs2eoBRQosZ7YC5uzm9R1UkSp6dPRL6nJSTWwWjI7Z5Dxwnp2GqKTSWPSuKcAq6
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J%2BGeosTzbtv74hjMgXM35X394DXMQnLrIBHjXEEH182nXpcTiyEMm%2FbJjud46%2FVZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ol7Uya%2FCCRbn27eP1u%2BRo%2FVwQM%2Bs3DjgFAoMxUxQNZibpuc1ZtHA54T8dmxK%2FmOZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E%2FCMLlM4UJCxIesnFfowDWoAVCzw%2B%2BppsilKQQrMvOYVDcg8sji1S3zDh8yr%2BLav
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TOTAL ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS            0      -8,000            .00            .00            .00      -8,000.00     .0%
 

TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES-REVENUE   -1,513,000  -1,533,500  -1,181,129.29            .00            .00    -352,370.71   77.0%
 

TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES           -1,513,000  -1,533,500  -1,181,129.29            .00            .00    -352,370.71   77.0%
 

TOTAL REVENUES   -1,513,000  -1,533,500  -1,181,129.29            .00            .00    -352,370.71
 

4340 FIRE MARSHAL                       
_________________________________________

 
1044340 FIRE MARSHAL-REVENUE               
_________________________________________

 
44111 FIRE MARSHAL INSPECTION FEES       
_________________________________________

 
1044340 44111  FIRE MARSHAL INSPECT      -25,000     -25,000     -13,060.00            .00            .00     -11,940.00   52.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL FIRE MARSHAL INSPECTION FEE      -25,000     -25,000     -13,060.00            .00            .00     -11,940.00   52.2%
 

TOTAL FIRE MARSHAL-REVENUE            -25,000     -25,000     -13,060.00            .00            .00     -11,940.00   52.2%
 

TOTAL FIRE MARSHAL                    -25,000     -25,000     -13,060.00            .00            .00     -11,940.00   52.2%
 

TOTAL REVENUES      -25,000     -25,000     -13,060.00            .00            .00     -11,940.00
 

4350 CENTRAL PERMITTING                 
_________________________________________

 
1044350 CENTRAL PERMITTING -REVENUE        
_________________________________________

 
43364 ZONING FEES                        
_________________________________________

 
1044350 43364  ZONING FEES      -12,000     -12,000     -13,550.00            .00            .00       1,550.00  112.9% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ZONING FEES                     -12,000     -12,000     -13,550.00            .00            .00       1,550.00  112.9%
 
 

44121 BUILDING PERMITS                   
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H81Nw20Lx%2Brd4456bJsmAAE9ulYyxGhnFS8GCBvvzh10Yn6qBmqs73H%2BnAzqyN26
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b5v%2F97UM82ujna%2FBFCuAnB%2BZSQYkwERea7SYfhiFnHnihqWNdl6crYUdywlsS%2FZ0
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1044350 44121  BUILDING PERMITS     -125,000    -125,000    -107,289.00            .00            .00     -17,711.00   85.8%*
 
 
 

TOTAL BUILDING PERMITS               -125,000    -125,000    -107,289.00            .00            .00     -17,711.00   85.8%
 

TOTAL CENTRAL PERMITTING -REVENUE     -137,000    -137,000    -120,839.00            .00            .00     -16,161.00   88.2%
 

TOTAL CENTRAL PERMITTING             -137,000    -137,000    -120,839.00            .00            .00     -16,161.00   88.2%
 

TOTAL REVENUES     -137,000    -137,000    -120,839.00            .00            .00     -16,161.00
 

4380 ANIMAL SHELTER                     
_________________________________________

 
1044380 ANIMAL SHELTER - REVENUE           
_________________________________________

 
44112 ANIMAL SHELTER FEES                
_________________________________________

 
1044380 44112  ANIMAL SHELTER FEES       -5,000      -5,000      -4,437.05            .00            .00        -562.95   88.7%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ANIMAL SHELTER FEES              -5,000      -5,000      -4,437.05            .00            .00        -562.95   88.7%
 
 

44114 ADOPTION FEES                      
_________________________________________

 
1044380 44114  Adoption Fees      -11,000     -11,000     -11,415.00            .00            .00         415.00  103.8% 

 
 

1044380 44114 600 ADOPTION FEES            0           0         195.00            .00            .00        -195.00  100.0%*
 
 
 

TOTAL ADOPTION FEES                   -11,000     -11,000     -11,220.00            .00            .00         220.00  102.0%
 
 

44115 SERVICE FEES                       
_________________________________________

 
1044380 44115  Service Fees       -4,000      -4,000      -4,640.00            .00            .00         640.00  116.0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VmjjJKYHf1Cyi8OwctXeKYF98A3eBRryxXhdFWtXl9RW3JUL9YIhbKebY6iDJOs4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HATEjg99c9blrjuZcf1yp%2BckNX%2Fo8zP8CWcLpyVWMt2GQ9YQFuLLYZmKs60f8UzP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6aUbWRHuN8SDQXYdEC9LwTTb9u6icjbhj6iYIvafss2UIQUVGASfo160sb%2FtrkXb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eYMN%2FwOxsrF8HhxZkPX06oI3uIMiSEkwY3f%2B3NqvcS02yr%2FuoOEUsJE%2BgLQxEBXf
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MHVtZciv%2FFZvGRKTkaM71GASRe9b1ESbtK5H8D1NPTy5%2Fxne1xg%2BQik55x0Cw8Rb
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TOTAL SERVICE FEES                     -4,000      -4,000      -4,640.00            .00            .00         640.00  116.0%
 
 

44139 DONATIONS                          
_________________________________________

 
1044380 44139  DONATIONS            0           0      -5,477.61            .00            .00       5,477.61  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL DONATIONS                             0           0      -5,477.61            .00            .00       5,477.61  100.0%
 
 

44240 STATE REIMBURSEMENT                
_________________________________________

 
1044380 44240  STATE REIMBURSEMENT      -12,000     -12,000     -10,780.38            .00            .00      -1,219.62   89.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE REIMBURSEMENT             -12,000     -12,000     -10,780.38            .00            .00      -1,219.62   89.8%
 

TOTAL ANIMAL SHELTER - REVENUE        -32,000     -32,000     -36,555.04            .00            .00       4,555.04  114.2%
 

TOTAL ANIMAL SHELTER                  -32,000     -32,000     -36,555.04            .00            .00       4,555.04  114.2%
 

TOTAL REVENUES      -32,000     -32,000     -36,555.04            .00            .00       4,555.04
 

4950 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE      
_________________________________________

 
1044950 COOPERATIVE EXTENSION-REVENUE      
_________________________________________

 
42126 NO-TILL DRILL RENTAL               
_________________________________________

 
1044950 42126  Raised Bed Equip  RE         -100        -100        -150.00            .00            .00          50.00  150.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL NO-TILL DRILL RENTAL               -100        -100        -150.00            .00            .00          50.00  150.0%
 
 

43352 4H PROGRAM REVENUE                 
_________________________________________

 
1044950 43352  4H PROGRAM REVENUE            0        -850      -7,388.93            .00            .00       6,538.93  869.3% 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=loqvWY2rZaGd9dTFSnfHJfTwdTIDPF42gQu9tqJ1xNql7c2Z%2ByQr%2FH3JUuMVHRBp
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fw4z1pXf%2BFUwpa2iKYHmzsAzXMKx3Ac%2FAOj7iGknJAxnKqRHZqbC2BJUF9WvjxQM
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yBMDObztjEe8Eak4kxrxzR%2FGWtveL%2FGCR7yU1a2gImnsFsXjA4DUmr7rE5wt%2Fnb0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oFNHabW9V9QL1VRxHDLheJvRN36BHjQw%2FXcz2ZCBLqQkulY8yT3yrrRJz60qzVbm
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TOTAL 4H PROGRAM REVENUE                    0        -850      -7,388.93            .00            .00       6,538.93  869.3%
 
 

43353 COOPERATIVE EXT PROGRAM FEES       
_________________________________________

 
1044950 43353  COOPERATIVE EXT PROG       -1,000      -1,000         -25.76            .00            .00        -974.24    2.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL COOPERATIVE EXT PROGRAM FEE       -1,000      -1,000         -25.76            .00            .00        -974.24    2.6%
 

TOTAL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION-REVEN       -1,100      -1,950      -7,564.69            .00            .00       5,614.69  387.9%
 

TOTAL COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVI       -1,100      -1,950      -7,564.69            .00            .00       5,614.69  387.9%
 

TOTAL REVENUES       -1,100      -1,950      -7,564.69            .00            .00       5,614.69
 

4960 SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION          
_________________________________________

 
1044960 SOIL & WATER CONSERV.-REVENUE      
_________________________________________

 
42120 NCDA - MATCHING FUNDS              
_________________________________________

 
1044960 42120  NC DENR-MATCHING FUN       -3,600      -3,600      -3,600.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL NCDA - MATCHING FUNDS            -3,600      -3,600      -3,600.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

42126 NO-TILL DRILL RENTAL               
_________________________________________

 
1044960 42126  NO-TILL DRILL RENT--      -11,500     -11,500      -7,407.68            .00            .00      -4,092.32   64.4%*

 
 
 

TOTAL NO-TILL DRILL RENTAL            -11,500     -11,500      -7,407.68            .00            .00      -4,092.32   64.4%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wGBCfLxMyIva6WKbSlkfsFtPHA4Z9xUPTlbkuTLD4HjYTEcXSU5Q3PpyuOmV1BcK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=liM5IURKR2jAKPvIL%2BaICv8nan70FV0l%2FOdyOOChfH8FBO0ATnDL1pxivTPpMdVN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lz8gM%2F7H13exwPi0unXmm2EqpX4ZcAApiQCFF5Uk19gqcdJX8Mp8hBmvjvnbafVD
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43357 ASCP - COST SHARE                  
_________________________________________

 
1044960 43357  ASCP - COST SHARE      -26,500     -26,500     -14,875.50            .00            .00     -11,624.50   56.1%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ASCP - COST SHARE               -26,500     -26,500     -14,875.50            .00            .00     -11,624.50   56.1%
 

TOTAL SOIL & WATER CONSERV.-REVEN      -41,600     -41,600     -25,883.18            .00            .00     -15,716.82   62.2%
 

TOTAL SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION       -41,600     -41,600     -25,883.18            .00            .00     -15,716.82   62.2%
 

TOTAL REVENUES      -41,600     -41,600     -25,883.18            .00            .00     -15,716.82
 

5110 HEALTH DEPT                        
_________________________________________

 
1045110 HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE-REVENUE      
_________________________________________

 
43300 STATE & FEDERAL AID TO COUNTY      
_________________________________________

 
1045110 43300  STATE & FEDERAL AID      -79,113     -79,113     -63,518.07            .00            .00     -15,594.93   80.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AID TO COUN      -79,113     -79,113     -63,518.07            .00            .00     -15,594.93   80.3%
 
 

44231 DHHS SCHOOL NURSE INITIATIVE       
_________________________________________

 
1045110 44231  DHHS SCHOOL NURSE IN      -50,000     -50,000     -47,068.62            .00            .00      -2,931.38   94.1%*

 
 
 

TOTAL DHHS SCHOOL NURSE INITIATIV      -50,000     -50,000     -47,068.62            .00            .00      -2,931.38   94.1%
 
 

48900 MISCELLANEOUS                      
_________________________________________

 
1045110 48900  MISCELLANEOUS            0           0        -175.06            .00            .00         175.06  100.0% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N1TgjhFzC0FqdeYA5bXrxjihSZgUCH%2BnS90G85O85E9noqlNUJ%2BvTOyflEca5Vdy
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AoLjMf4V%2FJv3dYGW%2Blf0Asl5hkfPyS30mPrBw7igPhmpIrJVt13ZHbtxYqo4xRYu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ys1WAhMfz8TEkJmM0RDf3BRjoSxEYqkq98VaiDfvoWNgF83iuY66peGV4gcuyX74
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZrM2DFeBEEgWpwdkCEXcEie%2BJ9A9fwHuQ9wRtd5rhNgTOTGN5XOHa3HeHY8t5Ts
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TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                         0           0        -175.06            .00            .00         175.06  100.0%
 

TOTAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE-REVEN     -129,113    -129,113    -110,761.75            .00            .00     -18,351.25   85.8%
 
 

1045111 NURSING/MEDICAL - REVENUE          
_________________________________________

 
42294 STATE STD REVENUE                  
_________________________________________

 
1045111 42294  STATE - STD REVENUE         -781        -781            .00            .00            .00        -781.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE STD REVENUE                  -781        -781            .00            .00            .00        -781.00     .0%
 
 

44165 ADULT HEALTH FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44165  ADULT HEALTH FEES      -10,500     -10,500      -5,884.63            .00            .00      -4,615.37   56.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ADULT HEALTH FEES               -10,500     -10,500      -5,884.63            .00            .00      -4,615.37   56.0%
 
 

44166 MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44166  MEDICAID MAX      -22,786     -22,786            .00            .00            .00     -22,786.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT        -22,786     -22,786            .00            .00            .00     -22,786.00     .0%
 
 

44168 MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44168  MEDICAID CASE MANAGE      -19,300     -19,300      -4,393.88            .00            .00     -14,906.12   22.8%*

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pD%2Fwxe6XJq1ljpB28%2FIg5zx2ypVlQomtHcKGEPFCmZ7vNnhs730dVM0OonlMh8%2FY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2BmsYHJ69c84VX3CXVtvV5%2FtfH%2BfZ7EGC6xoWUfB4E3a2bypM6FGxsjg%2FNsgxvWd
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cs8H1cQGa31ufc2MyMM4BlCePVJd5zP8v2PByNOzh3zt4MuNEDbB%2FKS6QSrDM6CF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M3D6MFrBo3jV%2BYzDFSEGvdBb0Vv6JhaJsYIh19lOaWEyfG5kvWeFaNWsF8Ya%2Fo4h
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TOTAL MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT        -19,300     -19,300      -4,393.88            .00            .00     -14,906.12   22.8%
 
 

44177 MEDICAID COMMUNICABLE DISEASE      
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44177  MEDICAID-COMMUNICABL       -4,000      -4,000      -3,168.03            .00            .00        -831.97   79.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID COMMUNICABLE DISEA       -4,000      -4,000      -3,168.03            .00            .00        -831.97   79.2%
 
 

44178 COMMUNICABLE DISEASE - STATE       
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44178  STATE - COMMUNICABLE      -11,307     -11,307     -11,307.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL COMMUNICABLE DISEASE - STAT      -11,307     -11,307     -11,307.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

44181 STATE HIV                          
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44181  STATE - HIV         -500        -500        -400.00            .00            .00        -100.00   80.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE HIV                          -500        -500        -400.00            .00            .00        -100.00   80.0%
 
 

44235 STD                                
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44235  STD         -100        -100        -238.11            .00            .00         138.11  238.1% 

 
 
 

TOTAL STD                                -100        -100        -238.11            .00            .00         138.11  238.1%
 
 

44241 ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS        
_________________________________________

 
1045111 44241  ADD UTLILIZATION BSD            0        -150            .00            .00            .00        -150.00     .0%*

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ekZuNkKkxX3srC8HMWqGq4Ls01eLdDkS9wukw3Ds7YUzWv5G%2FeK8f%2F6x7V20CNos
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UI4UQvxUq7tqGTgV1P1FfejGJ5pn2VomwzCzMOGUBBlHDzWgDWQGeP7Klt9f%2B%2Fmn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O9Qt%2Bu47fQ3uM%2FiHIj5wdSQbx2KZvwEYwL%2BTSmcLpZPHDZKBQHbkBwoLJnsHsRMk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mODk1tbcFNx0Q1mmMGhy51Tjs0DANe28ssuzE0kSejlhBz0%2BLanxzVSsgMu%2Bgciq
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QuZLw0bqMx7GSYBUHBjAHxnkxJJSrRiuQGoM1OpI%2BVUOQzQT5uj%2F6Z3NfQaU0UlZ
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TOTAL ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS            0        -150            .00            .00            .00        -150.00     .0%
 
 

48500 INSURANCE PAYMENTS                 
_________________________________________

 
1045111 48500  INSURANCE PAYMENTS       -2,000      -2,000      -1,076.43            .00            .00        -923.57   53.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE PAYMENTS               -2,000      -2,000      -1,076.43            .00            .00        -923.57   53.8%
 

TOTAL NURSING/MEDICAL - REVENUE       -71,274     -71,424     -26,468.08            .00            .00     -44,955.92   37.1%
 
 

1045116 MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
44168 MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045116 44168  MEDICAID CASE MANAGE     -139,080    -139,080      -5,787.88            .00            .00    -133,292.12    4.2%*

 
 

1045116 44168 501 MEDICAID CASE MAN            0           0     -48,067.80            .00            .00      48,067.80  100.0% 
 
 

1045116 44168 502 MEDICAID CASE MAN            0           0     -32,680.56            .00            .00      32,680.56  100.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT       -139,080    -139,080     -86,536.24            .00            .00     -52,543.76   62.2%
 

TOTAL MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT       -139,080    -139,080     -86,536.24            .00            .00     -52,543.76   62.2%
 
 

1045120 PREPAREDNESS-REVENUE               
_________________________________________

 
44171 STATE BIOTERRORISM FUNDS           
_________________________________________

 
1045120 44171  STATE BIOTERRORISM      -30,993     -30,993     -16,269.83            .00            .00     -14,723.17   52.5%*

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pZ7edhfrLJhtsPq3VsVYm03glax564S750mtbmK0y%2B2bn26BgEItGfypHkHn1ycL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CHYJcudjPGK8LnRG0BSJkXZ%2FtljOQJKn%2BlovJqlzos0g6an3%2Bwu6Zps5jYRt9f1X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2BaPauYYaAr5k3e%2FyzHGVfbPsjMRsSLoazMkRdugExEogkLzxRh0WGQOkySN3IJT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2Fws5GMMsa0UameulnkzI4vL%2BRt3DfWaq4ytgh4ExTGo2rNp1sinYNBr4AnlzwQw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DNN23JT9QXIHvCgXzj97TzZjoqPRyxsm2mLl6ZslP7dgCUmzz1l8Q%2BErPyy%2BBSaK
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TOTAL STATE BIOTERRORISM FUNDS        -30,993     -30,993     -16,269.83            .00            .00     -14,723.17   52.5%
 

TOTAL PREPAREDNESS-REVENUE            -30,993     -30,993     -16,269.83            .00            .00     -14,723.17   52.5%
 
 

1045121 TUBERCULOSIS - REVENUE             
_________________________________________

 
44180 STATE - TUBERCULOSIS               
_________________________________________

 
1045121 44180  STATE TUBERCULOSIS       -1,692      -1,692        -292.00            .00            .00      -1,400.00   17.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE - TUBERCULOSIS             -1,692      -1,692        -292.00            .00            .00      -1,400.00   17.3%
 

TOTAL TUBERCULOSIS - REVENUE           -1,692      -1,692        -292.00            .00            .00      -1,400.00   17.3%
 
 

1045160 CHILD HEALTH - REVENUE             
_________________________________________

 
44166 MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045160 44166  MEDICAID MAX      -38,428     -38,428            .00            .00            .00     -38,428.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT        -38,428     -38,428            .00            .00            .00     -38,428.00     .0%
 
 

44186 CHILD HEALTH - STATE               
_________________________________________

 
1045160 44186  STATE CHILD HEALTH      -38,882     -38,882     -34,395.20            .00            .00      -4,486.80   88.5%*

 
 
 

TOTAL CHILD HEALTH - STATE            -38,882     -38,882     -34,395.20            .00            .00      -4,486.80   88.5%
 
 

44188 MEDICAID-CHILD HEALTH              
_________________________________________

 
1045160 44188  MEDICAID-CHILD HEALT      -42,000     -42,000     -29,814.63            .00            .00     -12,185.37   71.0%*

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O1KAt8xNDJiZDFCLqHmT%2BrSoAfGWSo8%2FE8whwNFAxF0fWxEc7xKk9slLJpFA1vkZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PtytqELGt%2FIa2WtY%2FHDkzKdhXIIx20CceBh9kHsdbQSobhGCaAjSCbN5OnIt36oJ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6DcXs%2FLjsFgiQEVxtlzYH3gWGSqatrHaU2VGBXwMz50%2FidU1AH1h74DoopczyUBc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=olVfR8eaPjEetbyKx0ULIw1lFxmsFCEOtvCTKQ1AmEExKOwQMaIW8223NIDNgWoZ
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TOTAL MEDICAID-CHILD HEALTH           -42,000     -42,000     -29,814.63            .00            .00     -12,185.37   71.0%
 
 

44192 CHILD HEALTH FEES                  
_________________________________________

 
1045160 44192  CHILD HEALTH FEES       -5,000      -5,000      -4,084.39            .00            .00        -915.61   81.7%*

 
 
 

TOTAL CHILD HEALTH FEES                -5,000      -5,000      -4,084.39            .00            .00        -915.61   81.7%
 
 

44195 STATE CHILD FATALITY PREV TEAM     
_________________________________________

 
1045160 44195  STATE CFPT         -363        -363            .00            .00            .00        -363.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE CHILD FATALITY PREV T         -363        -363            .00            .00            .00        -363.00     .0%
 
 

44241 ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS        
_________________________________________

 
1045160 44241  ADD UTLILIZATION BSD            0      -3,000            .00            .00            .00      -3,000.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS            0      -3,000            .00            .00            .00      -3,000.00     .0%
 
 

48500 INSURANCE PAYMENTS                 
_________________________________________

 
1045160 48500  INSURANCE PAYMENTS       -2,500      -2,500      -1,372.64            .00            .00      -1,127.36   54.9%*

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE PAYMENTS               -2,500      -2,500      -1,372.64            .00            .00      -1,127.36   54.9%
 

TOTAL CHILD HEALTH - REVENUE         -127,173    -130,173     -69,666.86            .00            .00     -60,506.14   53.5%
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b%2Bw3kZKvZWG0G4e2r6btz%2FmLrLMM3v%2FEPTX5rR8iAybfQVVXKfQuUSDFYRvdGznL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0mz6id5ueQa0WcklQcKOlzH23V6%2Fwf9stNulhsA0cVS8WWfsOO6%2BKbrVsXJfreSH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LaW7icz%2FkrkZlHKcSrD%2B8vWYUXxywpNXvnz3hN7fqN2rkO5D9xOGcuc2Tj5d57VF
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YT7%2FNyrPGhQtYlVP31dpFCUbDL%2BfXRqh2pOWm%2BPDVMANfmQboc6oyumgRl5cDD1K
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1045162 IMMUNIZATION - REVENUE             
_________________________________________

 
44161 IMMUNIZATON FEES                   
_________________________________________

 
1045162 44161  FLU IMMUNIZATON       -4,000      -4,000      -1,581.20            .00            .00      -2,418.80   39.5%*

 
 
 

TOTAL IMMUNIZATON FEES                 -4,000      -4,000      -1,581.20            .00            .00      -2,418.80   39.5%
 
 

44166 MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045162 44166  TITLE XIX-MEDICAID M      -18,823     -18,823            .00            .00            .00     -18,823.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT        -18,823     -18,823            .00            .00            .00     -18,823.00     .0%
 
 

44198 IMMUNIZATION STATE FUNDS           
_________________________________________

 
1045162 44198  STATE IMMUNIZATION      -13,164     -13,164     -13,164.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL IMMUNIZATION STATE FUNDS        -13,164     -13,164     -13,164.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

44204 MEDICAID                           
_________________________________________

 
1045162 44204  MEDICAID -IMMUNIZATI       -6,500      -6,500     -23,816.18            .00            .00      17,316.18  366.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID                         -6,500      -6,500     -23,816.18            .00            .00      17,316.18  366.4%
 
 

44241 ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS        
_________________________________________

 
1045162 44241  ADD UTLILIZATION BSD            0      -3,000            .00            .00            .00      -3,000.00     .0%*

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xpuwfMIjUA32oDZLilCYKRW6FS3qS0CtreXYddmqoM902UNeVPyVsuIVLCZ2eZH4
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PMvWMAkBXAntuP5xcuOMYBJhGzL3QiWN2ENu6jOG8TgKdt5Z4jsqoQhVAzEgbg4%2F
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FSlVkA4ajyD4DKGGyy8fPp6iBEtsg58Ye8u%2B8uEVcdApiCg%2FOBOnTMC0%2F3s1Yl4p
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4ngk2SHP5127cNgmHzZ4QhZGXzn85YbnN1go8CgxstIrnGLgf2hEnlcARTA6lb4d
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FR6NQsVUkGNWqHMqp7ko9NeVrhpLkoV934t0ScuLBXH0qa0klEQLEFjRCJNjkkdb
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TOTAL ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS            0      -3,000            .00            .00            .00      -3,000.00     .0%
 
 

48500 INSURANCE PAYMENTS                 
_________________________________________

 
1045162 48500  INSURANCE PAYMENTS       -2,500      -2,500    -157,578.21            .00            .00     155,078.21 6303.1% 

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE PAYMENTS               -2,500      -2,500    -157,578.21            .00            .00     155,078.21 6303.1%
 

TOTAL IMMUNIZATION - REVENUE          -44,987     -47,987    -196,139.59            .00            .00     148,152.59  408.7%
 
 

1045163 MATERNAL HEALTH - REVENUE          
_________________________________________

 
44166 MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045163 44166  MEDICAID MAX      -13,870     -13,870            .00            .00            .00     -13,870.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT        -13,870     -13,870            .00            .00            .00     -13,870.00     .0%
 
 

44199 MATERNAL HLTH STATE FUNDS          
_________________________________________

 
1045163 44199  STATE MATERNAL HEALT      -27,936     -27,936     -25,518.25            .00            .00      -2,417.75   91.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MATERNAL HLTH STATE FUNDS       -27,936     -27,936     -25,518.25            .00            .00      -2,417.75   91.3%
 
 

44200 MEDICAID                           
_________________________________________

 
1045163 44200  MEDCIAD-MATERNAL HEA       -8,000      -8,000      -4,896.24            .00            .00      -3,103.76   61.2%*

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0fMsVVSYVrA2kkbTKm0DGifiOmU38q0MnWgVINmcwew5TYJiv3Ytmc%2FJ0h9mclYh
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I2s4LFW%2FZzYK%2B3FN%2B5sW0ilWuJkgrEvy30biUNvalHrVFFpQMwQ1z8KRN9ExS0Ua
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HEIeZaMe6QA2usi0DN88cfj%2FS55rl0CVnXG0Pk7XF%2BhKPEo8xciJfdU2TvaUydng
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R2Vq%2BY0adcTfY2p9bHWTae%2BgDudz3PWpywxgJTQGAKizGZKlbgn%2BHnoebDmvseqL
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TOTAL MEDICAID                         -8,000      -8,000      -4,896.24            .00            .00      -3,103.76   61.2%
 
 

44201 MATERNAL HEALTH FEES               
_________________________________________

 
1045163 44201  MATERNAL HEALTH FEES       -5,000      -5,000      -2,046.71            .00            .00      -2,953.29   40.9%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MATERNAL HEALTH FEES             -5,000      -5,000      -2,046.71            .00            .00      -2,953.29   40.9%
 
 

44241 ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS        
_________________________________________

 
1045163 44241  ADD UTLILIZATION BSD            0      -2,500            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS            0      -2,500            .00            .00            .00      -2,500.00     .0%
 
 

48500 INSURANCE PAYMENTS                 
_________________________________________

 
1045163 48500  INSURANCE PAYMENTS       -1,000      -1,000        -310.00            .00            .00        -690.00   31.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL INSURANCE PAYMENTS               -1,000      -1,000        -310.00            .00            .00        -690.00   31.0%
 

TOTAL MATERNAL HEALTH - REVENUE       -55,806     -58,306     -32,771.20            .00            .00     -25,534.80   56.2%
 
 

1045164 FAMILY PLANNING - REVENUE          
_________________________________________

 
44166 MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045164 44166  MEDICAID MAX      -28,092     -28,092            .00            .00            .00     -28,092.00     .0%*

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9RiO7ZsiAHhcq%2Fs7v31w6myeMdr2Z70PWsqRGCFJRnmPGmqI%2BUV3AzJV2zLhIlmH
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FekcjiopnRfNp%2B3OkJLBxm2%2B%2Bl75MsD68%2BIRU%2Fg8pVTOPIF7UO8OabAGDbUa3BMj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yO3hqNBMW65b5H%2F6NHGrIYtGOWDSfNKaq%2FxnRMPjdar7VUfxK3dpOs64V1PccKdb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yrI66f86pnMhVnTavyLd3%2FqddeZjSc21Yzz16DgYV8hBbIDdp1KgsHlTOp3ZdTjm
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TOTAL MEDICAID COST SETTLEMENT        -28,092     -28,092            .00            .00            .00     -28,092.00     .0%
 
 

44203 STATE FAMILY PLANNING              
_________________________________________

 
1045164 44203  STATE FAMILY PLANNIN      -58,483     -58,483     -46,334.76            .00            .00     -12,148.24   79.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE FAMILY PLANNING           -58,483     -58,483     -46,334.76            .00            .00     -12,148.24   79.2%
 
 

44204 MEDICAID                           
_________________________________________

 
1045164 44204  MEDICAID-FAMILY PLAN       -8,500      -8,500      -5,782.44            .00            .00      -2,717.56   68.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID                         -8,500      -8,500      -5,782.44            .00            .00      -2,717.56   68.0%
 
 

44205 FAMILY PLANNING FEES               
_________________________________________

 
1045164 44205  FAMILY PLANNING FEES       -7,500      -7,500     -11,333.77            .00            .00       3,833.77  151.1% 

 
 
 

TOTAL FAMILY PLANNING FEES             -7,500      -7,500     -11,333.77            .00            .00       3,833.77  151.1%
 
 

44241 ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS        
_________________________________________

 
1045164 44241  ADD UTLILIZATION BSD            0        -500            .00            .00            .00        -500.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ADD UTLILIZATION BSD PAYMTS            0        -500            .00            .00            .00        -500.00     .0%
 
 

48500 INSURANCE PAYMENTS                 
_________________________________________

 
1045164 48500  INSURANCE PAYMENTS       -1,500      -1,500        -524.35            .00            .00        -975.65   35.0%*

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nxMh3nOaWGks4RIGg%2F4OrFMlhQ3OmBZ0OXSvL8Ggcj6uqqKl4i1oJYNIgjAP%2BT21
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TV1trSSOO6H6zMSnaRBJF4GFcsJEv4%2BG6bEokfP%2FKKM5mdQM%2F7DCcpZ4eSKzb0ke
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=12NOB0FXZCOThk11s%2BkiB9mkwnQ8gss3bVHeKGaeaKilLJAvgk098YODYTkBMAVn
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HLcttNpT%2BbWkAohGMpYv9mYpvhRWGC3004fy8aCvRNIkfa8h60sFZyh71ezrzT8Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wgZfQRbW2lALtiCOhNd1sjsdVzS4uMtJnKsMEjXWu7noDbUK1HXugCpTZit9PCJk
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TOTAL INSURANCE PAYMENTS               -1,500      -1,500        -524.35            .00            .00        -975.65   35.0%
 

TOTAL FAMILY PLANNING - REVENUE      -104,075    -104,575     -63,975.32            .00            .00     -40,599.68   61.2%
 
 

1045165 WIC ADMINISTRATION - REVENUE       
_________________________________________

 
44206 STATE WIC ADMINISTRATION           
_________________________________________

 
1045165 44206  STATE WIC ADMINISTRA       -8,524      -8,524      -5,541.87            .00            .00      -2,982.13   65.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE WIC ADMINISTRATION         -8,524      -8,524      -5,541.87            .00            .00      -2,982.13   65.0%
 

TOTAL WIC ADMINISTRATION - REVENU       -8,524      -8,524      -5,541.87            .00            .00      -2,982.13   65.0%
 
 

1045166 WIC NUTRITION - REVENUE            
_________________________________________

 
44207 WIC NUTRITION EDUCATION            
_________________________________________

 
1045166 44207  WIC NUTRITION EDUCAT      -45,476     -45,476     -29,048.33            .00            .00     -16,427.67   63.9%*

 
 
 

TOTAL WIC NUTRITION EDUCATION         -45,476     -45,476     -29,048.33            .00            .00     -16,427.67   63.9%
 

TOTAL WIC NUTRITION - REVENUE         -45,476     -45,476     -29,048.33            .00            .00     -16,427.67   63.9%
 
 

1045167 WIC CLIENT SERVICES-REVENUE        
_________________________________________

 
44208 WIC CLIENT SERVICES                
_________________________________________

 
1045167 44208  WIC CLIENT SERVICES     -141,682    -142,947     -97,310.00            .00            .00     -45,637.00   68.1%*

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EQfIRF3VnAwbbMQ6Yfz4%2BsyF%2BqfA%2BUcCWJLq3gIz8NA95ZpUYS2U7sTtEnrnnoHb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ruU5w9plkCxQ9fjO7S9ridfIToXLvY8OinOZMCyatJEhgrj51eFwbRnDy0hk8bEN
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LsZJrD79jzZT5A6Xgq%2Bya8kAi9MT7bK5vJnWrlx98J01KZUBCrZN2cK%2FCiOiOKXn
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TOTAL WIC CLIENT SERVICES            -141,682    -142,947     -97,310.00            .00            .00     -45,637.00   68.1%
 

TOTAL WIC CLIENT SERVICES-REVENUE     -141,682    -142,947     -97,310.00            .00            .00     -45,637.00   68.1%
 
 

1045168 WIC BREASTFEEDING - REVENUE        
_________________________________________

 
44210 WIC BREASTFEEDING                  
_________________________________________

 
1045168 44210  WIC BREASTFEEDING       -9,248      -9,248      -7,637.63            .00            .00      -1,610.37   82.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL WIC BREASTFEEDING                -9,248      -9,248      -7,637.63            .00            .00      -1,610.37   82.6%
 

TOTAL WIC BREASTFEEDING - REVENUE       -9,248      -9,248      -7,637.63            .00            .00      -1,610.37   82.6%
 
 

1045170 WIC-BREASTFEEDING PEER COUNSEL     
_________________________________________

 
44221 BREASTFEEDING PROMOTIONS PROG.     
_________________________________________

 
1045170 44221  BREASTFEEDING PROMOT      -15,000     -19,500     -12,047.03            .00            .00      -7,452.97   61.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL BREASTFEEDING PROMOTIONS PR      -15,000     -19,500     -12,047.03            .00            .00      -7,452.97   61.8%
 

TOTAL WIC-BREASTFEEDING PEER COUN      -15,000     -19,500     -12,047.03            .00            .00      -7,452.97   61.8%
 
 

1045180 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - REVENUE     
_________________________________________

 
44211 STATE FOOD AND LODGING             
_________________________________________

 
1045180 44211  STATE- FOOD AND LODG            0           0         280.00            .00            .00        -280.00  100.0%*

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zKEGswiIRnG3gPacFd5luHwVQUsKU4voJzzW7GGXogzGF4v654SGwGe7HDfhKCzk
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9QDFTnM5ysvubkYgYhAwBAHPaWTFx0%2FZWel%2ByzWuefck6X47i3M879BriSaNV2HW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PAFCx6CkKNanXdchwT807fm4FL6Droum%2BJkcvTeqNtBcRpMxx8EVSSUZ9QgfPFT3
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TOTAL STATE FOOD AND LODGING                0           0         280.00            .00            .00        -280.00  100.0%
 
 

44214 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES          
_________________________________________

 
1045180 44214  ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH     -125,000    -125,000    -117,726.61            .00            .00      -7,273.39   94.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES      -125,000    -125,000    -117,726.61            .00            .00      -7,273.39   94.2%
 

TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH - REVE     -125,000    -125,000    -117,446.61            .00            .00      -7,553.39   94.0%
 
 

1045190 HEALTH EDUCATION - REVENUE         
_________________________________________

 
44190 SMART START                        
_________________________________________

 
1045190 44190 180 SMART START      -34,500     -32,000     -18,126.75            .00            .00     -13,873.25   56.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL SMART START                     -34,500     -32,000     -18,126.75            .00            .00     -13,873.25   56.6%
 
 

44232 HEALTH EDUCATION-STATE MONEY       
_________________________________________

 
1045190 44232  HEALTH EDUCATION-STA      -34,354     -34,354     -20,127.87            .00            .00     -14,226.13   58.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL HEALTH EDUCATION-STATE MONE      -34,354     -34,354     -20,127.87            .00            .00     -14,226.13   58.6%
 

TOTAL HEALTH EDUCATION - REVENUE      -68,854     -66,354     -38,254.62            .00            .00     -28,099.38   57.7%
 

TOTAL HEALTH DEPT                  -1,117,977  -1,130,392    -910,166.96            .00            .00    -220,225.04   80.5%
 

TOTAL REVENUES   -1,117,977  -1,130,392    -910,166.96            .00            .00    -220,225.04
 

5235 DJJDP-JCPC                         
_________________________________________

 
1045235 DJJDP-JUVENILE CRIME PREVENT       
_________________________________________

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I7AY65YoLEsCr8%2Bhn33fNKq4GIhUI%2BYSLj64gC6uZulX2qGRq2IH06pS3VXCzqRa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O4S%2FA%2FJZKWR3lWIO5jvhgByp24e6rGUqoLlgiXbTQXBhXJgNNdaiYPZxPeAvhnH7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YHQq%2Bhf4k2sjmWFyO92FatvJf%2F7SWBHhVAiuH7wMkqiYIrYIOAXuuQ%2Bb9lUyaCKf
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42195 ALLEGHANY CONTRIBTN                
_________________________________________

 
1045235 42195  ALLEGHANY CONTRIBTN      -10,867     -10,867      -8,152.00            .00            .00      -2,715.00   75.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ALLEGHANY CONTRIBTN             -10,867     -10,867      -8,152.00            .00            .00      -2,715.00   75.0%
 
 

42196 ASHE CONTRIBUTION                  
_________________________________________

 
1045235 42196  ASHE CONTRIBUTION      -10,867     -10,867      -8,152.00            .00            .00      -2,715.00   75.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ASHE CONTRIBUTION               -10,867     -10,867      -8,152.00            .00            .00      -2,715.00   75.0%
 
 

42197 WILKES CONTRIBUTION                
_________________________________________

 
1045235 42197  WILKES CONTRIBUTION      -10,868     -10,868            .00            .00            .00     -10,868.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL WILKES CONTRIBUTION             -10,868     -10,868            .00            .00            .00     -10,868.00     .0%
 
 

42200 WAAY TO SUCCESS                    
_________________________________________

 
1045235 42200  WAAY TO SUCCESS            0    -149,911     -87,444.00            .00            .00     -62,467.00   58.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL WAAY TO SUCCESS                       0    -149,911     -87,444.00            .00            .00     -62,467.00   58.3%
 
 

42201 JUV.CRIME PREVEN.COUNCIL/JCPC      
_________________________________________

 
1045235 42201  JUV.CRIME PREVEN.COU     -141,720    -141,720    -131,290.00            .00            .00     -10,430.00   92.6%*

 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WRsnCjs1olKtlXRDRPkHvTGIVaet78TkozX98UOzrRxPJiZ85OzDDnesexbPxLuA
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8rANNS%2BlBbi%2FHkCRi%2BZSsXOWLvpX%2FI6mpNaTPf8duepyt%2FH9nawBInBCuzgS8DlL
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hoyYx7HqToCojzxeUaYczQD2VkQ5YiCiEnIdjnU54FapHJM5Bcij7wFH044nnSXj
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IpYlDLteY8W%2BndvNoEmwmzo8Ab6pBZ74ryw9uFTSoQnThKAASByw73sL4cABrGF0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PXQzC3TMtL17tSW0tL7XBC7TefTmxKFI0AkNM8WxDD9QRYAhLYgPL%2BYs6aEWixX8
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TOTAL JUV.CRIME PREVEN.COUNCIL/JC     -141,720    -141,720    -131,290.00            .00            .00     -10,430.00   92.6%
 

TOTAL DJJDP-JUVENILE CRIME PREVEN     -174,322    -324,233    -235,038.00            .00            .00     -89,195.00   72.5%
 

TOTAL DJJDP-JCPC                     -174,322    -324,233    -235,038.00            .00            .00     -89,195.00   72.5%
 

TOTAL REVENUES     -174,322    -324,233    -235,038.00            .00            .00     -89,195.00
 

5300 SOCIAL SERVICES                    
_________________________________________

 
1045300 SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN. REVENUE     
_________________________________________

 
48900 MISCELLANEOUS                      
_________________________________________

 
1045300 48900  MISCELLANEOUS            0           0         -12.55            .00            .00          12.55  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                         0           0         -12.55            .00            .00          12.55  100.0%
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES ADMIN. REVE            0           0         -12.55            .00            .00          12.55  100.0%
 
 

1045320 ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - REVENUE       
_________________________________________

 
42215 SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK GRANT        
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42215  SOCIAL SERVICES BLOC      -74,918     -74,918     -70,324.05            .00            .00      -4,593.95   93.9%*

 
 
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES BLOCK GRANT      -74,918     -74,918     -70,324.05            .00            .00      -4,593.95   93.9%
 
 

42216 STATE IN HOME SERVICES             
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42216  STATE IN HOME SERVIC      -21,809     -21,809     -17,893.51            .00            .00      -3,915.49   82.0%*

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zE63YEKhi0%2FLFoSrLp40%2BTZWrCRnY9oiJc6RC0WIIatHpSdSOYTKGo5N5qkgPvGo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=odYDESbLGv5fS3UMhIrTn3SFAUg8vDp8PADLSVUroEN3IKaTIXC1SlsyWreDY50Z
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Il4vZq7tA6ctW3%2FmekpoSqNNF%2BN90TRWSj8LiZQ%2BwFABq4UX818QX8SAe9uGtMpL
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TOTAL STATE IN HOME SERVICES          -21,809     -21,809     -17,893.51            .00            .00      -3,915.49   82.0%
 
 

42218 MEDICAL ASSISTANCE ADMINISTRAT     
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42218  MEDICAL ASSISTANCE A     -606,209    -606,209    -492,858.07            .00            .00    -113,350.93   81.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAL ASSISTANCE ADMINIST     -606,209    -606,209    -492,858.07            .00            .00    -113,350.93   81.3%
 
 

42219 STATE ADULT HOME SPECIALIST        
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42219  STATE ADULT HOME SPE      -17,380     -17,380      -6,760.44            .00            .00     -10,619.56   38.9%*

 
 
 

TOTAL STATE ADULT HOME SPECIALIST      -17,380     -17,380      -6,760.44            .00            .00     -10,619.56   38.9%
 
 

42221 CRISIS                             
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42221  CRISIS     -137,097    -137,097     -35,265.96            .00            .00    -101,831.04   25.7%*

 
 
 

TOTAL CRISIS                         -137,097    -137,097     -35,265.96            .00            .00    -101,831.04   25.7%
 
 

42223 CRISIS & LIEAP ADMIN               
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42223  ENERGY      -21,627     -22,120     -22,120.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL CRISIS & LIEAP ADMIN            -21,627     -22,120     -22,120.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

42225 LINKS                              
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42225  LINKS      -14,370     -14,370     -14,348.71            .00            .00         -21.29   99.9%*

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=88W4TYDjIrwKv2tk4J88zqyMSr8EoQ0ptSe9Uhclf6GRTd4UPyK8uLjzeiQZniEO
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HI%2BvRj9GvQeEcr1J6rQA%2FxzEpxfKyQPUN1%2BYrQrBb7ABsJkIxYkoC%2BSHdbflU6VG
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BwQb27dC2mDjGaKhGVcIkK8e3ndY1dweMgmW1mfuBSZjH0Ef1FZ3%2FABwozO7CM%2F%2B
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FxeZB5NWY3Un61k3qFgZgZyKsLoJs5TA5bMB06EgBk6G8WizlC9KQVPGnWeLyLAZ
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=viU9hESG%2BMz%2BiiUvIYsTN00WuspT2sZ3DOeywtTjJeWFE6lri6FzbYggfZsFKpTs
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TOTAL LINKS                           -14,370     -14,370     -14,348.71            .00            .00         -21.29   99.9%
 
 

42227 MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT           
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42227  MEDICAID CASE MANAGE      -10,095     -10,095      -6,845.01            .00            .00      -3,249.99   67.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID CASE MANAGEMENT        -10,095     -10,095      -6,845.01            .00            .00      -3,249.99   67.8%
 
 

42230 LIEAP                              
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42230  LIEAP     -137,097    -391,048     -91,095.48            .00            .00    -299,952.52   23.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL LIEAP                          -137,097    -391,048     -91,095.48            .00            .00    -299,952.52   23.3%
 
 

42231 LOW INCOME WATER ASSISTANCE        
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42231  LOW INCOME WATER ASS            0     -10,698            .00            .00            .00     -10,698.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL LOW INCOME WATER ASSISTANCE            0     -10,698            .00            .00            .00     -10,698.00     .0%
 
 

42236 IV-A DAYCARE                       
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42236  IV-A DAYCARE      -80,000     -80,000     -55,243.50            .00            .00     -24,756.50   69.1%*

 
 
 

TOTAL IV-A DAYCARE                    -80,000     -80,000     -55,243.50            .00            .00     -24,756.50   69.1%
 
 

42238 ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES          
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42238  ADULT PROTECTIVE SER      -32,048     -32,048     -19,125.39            .00            .00     -12,922.61   59.7%*

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mOS%2Bvgqw%2F2T7iFZTvA1%2BN6FEFkpNu0qcvGxzS%2FHGN1KpdWztf%2BPluN6AYtnbY%2FIX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zl7mBMSxtlm%2FZjjEFbf%2ByezOrpknkg8n41KNUw0ZH8HxGR2rCDn68Ru1mx8PVHrT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UQZWhjFRHD%2ByNAYQQn1TKnxWXvybV%2BbO7sKuwsTGTXXkZU3hCSDruKogKWR5JM8Q
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aK7qBCtvQJfQMfQiCh5Xd34Q%2F4xLUJdo%2BJ5EQgcvcCOqk2KA%2BzME%2BYdOzra0%2B0J0
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NmHJehOSbYuMEcHegrsp1gJdK%2BNWO2IgmyWNdWCGniRtXhLJlIbMCO9%2BURfk831i
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TOTAL ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES       -32,048     -32,048     -19,125.39            .00            .00     -12,922.61   59.7%
 
 

42244 REPAYMENTS TO MEDICAID             
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42244  REPAYMENTS TO MEDICA       -1,800      -1,800         274.14            .00            .00      -2,074.14  -15.2%*

 
 
 

TOTAL REPAYMENTS TO MEDICAID           -1,800      -1,800         274.14            .00            .00      -2,074.14  -15.2%
 
 

42245 REFUNDS & REPAY - MISC.            
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42245  REFUNDS & REPAY - MI      -35,000     -35,000      -3,354.00            .00            .00     -31,646.00    9.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL REFUNDS & REPAY - MISC.         -35,000     -35,000      -3,354.00            .00            .00     -31,646.00    9.6%
 
 

42246 CHILD WELFARE SVCS EXPANSION       
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42246  CHILD WELFARE SVCS E      -12,395     -12,395      -9,296.25            .00            .00      -3,098.75   75.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL CHILD WELFARE SVCS EXPANSIO      -12,395     -12,395      -9,296.25            .00            .00      -3,098.75   75.0%
 
 

42249 FAMILY REUNIFICATION FUND          
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42249  FAMILY REUNIFICATION      -25,680     -25,680     -25,680.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL FAMILY REUNIFICATION FUND       -25,680     -25,680     -25,680.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

42250 IV-E FOSTER CARE                   
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ieXkM5sjwT683JVoBz2orC7kJOHNuXoLTmf0CYn0kus7ELOWyQSnvtv0uOMwL7qC
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MUMp8ZxvkQG2r3a2BMpOeZL1BfZT3PFMg1XFEuwA%2BFKjTk87MVuQ9U0%2BlN1rXftb
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7X%2FHFAy9IPjVX4neondGhD%2FXlQ%2BTd%2FQWyA8pcWWgYOhhYqyy7%2Bj9dDge58W49U3w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gKdQmgGgopqS9zOxZxEpgAzXYsk6lK45W9ltxy3QW1DFutfIXZuOu7r1FVXJmVFv
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1045320 42250  IV-E FOSTER CARE     -461,250    -461,250    -377,575.95            .00            .00     -83,674.05   81.9%*
 
 
 

TOTAL IV-E FOSTER CARE               -461,250    -461,250    -377,575.95            .00            .00     -83,674.05   81.9%
 
 

42253 CHILD PROTECT SERV./ IV-E          
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42253  CHILD PROTECT SERV./       -5,270      -5,270      -2,928.19            .00            .00      -2,341.81   55.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL CHILD PROTECT SERV./ IV-E        -5,270      -5,270      -2,928.19            .00            .00      -2,341.81   55.6%
 
 

42254 ADOPTION HOME STUDIES FEE          
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42254  ADOPTION HOME STUDIE       -2,000      -2,000            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ADOPTION HOME STUDIES FEE        -2,000      -2,000            .00            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0%
 
 

42256 ADOPTION VENDOR                    
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42256  ADOPTION VENDOR       -8,750      -8,750      -5,285.81            .00            .00      -3,464.19   60.4%*

 
 
 

TOTAL ADOPTION VENDOR                  -8,750      -8,750      -5,285.81            .00            .00      -3,464.19   60.4%
 
 

42258 PERMANENCY PLANNING FOSTERCARE     
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42258  PERMANENCY PLANNING      -11,890     -14,958     -14,958.23            .00            .00            .23  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Fr8P9sj6JFi6cCodcyK4%2BgMxtmL8i6g2CXFBZdXA40IGRVH0xsDW5hvK%2BeBho%2FVa
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d0fDkgSvdPizZfvHqH1ATuwoCu%2BncXDAeP%2FYjGhw5ogktiSipuwwyVY3H6JByYBg
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=moVtcgSIrz0BJaEviVBAy2dylOB%2BR8cOKeGTQsEnjdC3fhIn4WRX7490fl40coEc
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yf8VZa7jhCzB9JOrowKiwhj%2BZyzKo7socFhXwVzWIi3ge7GdnRu7h%2F2wxAwCsEDI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zk0FYs3nSO%2BtAVyGQmPn0khmmVQJLnAginxq9tkoXj2bFA7xa4J4WfLNnCUw9v20


 
 
 

04/21/2022 16:54    |YADKIN COUNTY |P     39
lcearlock           |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2022 12 JOURNAL DETAIL 2022 12 TO 2022 12
 

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
                                            APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL PERMANENCY PLANNING FOSTERC      -11,890     -14,958     -14,958.23            .00            .00            .23  100.0%
 
 

42259 FOSTER CARE BOARDING HOMES         
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42259  FOSTER CARE BOARDING     -142,500    -202,000    -137,279.76            .00            .00     -64,720.24   68.0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL FOSTER CARE BOARDING HOMES     -142,500    -202,000    -137,279.76            .00            .00     -64,720.24   68.0%
 
 

42260 FOSTER CARE                        
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42260  FOSTER CARE       -1,126      -1,126            .00            .00            .00      -1,126.00     .0%*

 
 
 

TOTAL FOSTER CARE                      -1,126      -1,126            .00            .00            .00      -1,126.00     .0%
 
 

42261 IV-E ADMINISTRATION                
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42261  IV-E ADMINISTRATION     -232,047    -232,047     -77,682.82            .00            .00    -154,364.18   33.5%*

 
 
 

TOTAL IV-E ADMINISTRATION            -232,047    -232,047     -77,682.82            .00            .00    -154,364.18   33.5%
 
 

42262 IV-E & STATE FOSTER HOME REIM      
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42262  IV-E & SHERIFF REIMB      -54,816     -54,816     -41,058.73            .00            .00     -13,757.27   74.9%*

 
 
 

TOTAL IV-E & STATE FOSTER HOME RE      -54,816     -54,816     -41,058.73            .00            .00     -13,757.27   74.9%
 
 

42265 IV-D FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT         
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42265  IV-D     -206,881    -206,881    -151,698.28            .00            .00     -55,182.72   73.3%*

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FXhQ4uJarhlCO8MuNIp9nFYAkXYD%2BDG4xEmLIcDOrDEhfHKkycJLjvw0Ngqu8VtI
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VF5dk%2FAonTCJlMIi4s7EpFThJF5oXl47aL73dXCwOMbgX7BlTRj8nqmzrpeyNIBW
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FthIXOf4oDkT9Ni3O6DE7PFUoGX8Zuacs1GMHqjQPAOPLA%2FdZn2QcVCBKdicAtof
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vkZbFf%2BXDFNbKFNofAVgjruQdc%2FYqP57BhwTtob4DpWpwplqXGupf8YFERlpupot
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BNtHxqQ44dwj1HnxY0nu9oOgM0kmc0RK2uJ1ow1WmPerELzxo%2FEqCdicRtBvAUL9
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TOTAL IV-D FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT     -206,881    -206,881    -151,698.28            .00            .00     -55,182.72   73.3%
 
 

42266 IV-D COLLECTIONS                   
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42266  IV-D COLLECTIONS            0     -21,803     -27,380.66            .00            .00       5,577.66  125.6% 

 
 

1045320 42266 451 IV-D COLLECTIONS       -5,500      -5,500        -289.00            .00            .00      -5,211.00    5.3%*
 
 
 

TOTAL IV-D COLLECTIONS                 -5,500     -27,303     -27,669.66            .00            .00         366.66  101.3%
 
 

42267 IV-D INCENTIVES                    
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42267  IV-D INCENTIVES      -21,573     -21,573     -31,366.64            .00            .00       9,793.64  145.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL IV-D INCENTIVES                 -21,573     -21,573     -31,366.64            .00            .00       9,793.64  145.4%
 
 

42270 CAP/ DA                            
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42270  CAP/ DA     -224,000    -224,000    -151,091.25            .00            .00     -72,908.75   67.5%*

 
 
 

TOTAL CAP/ DA                        -224,000    -224,000    -151,091.25            .00            .00     -72,908.75   67.5%
 
 

42275 TANF - FEDERAL                     
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42275  TANF     -171,351    -171,351    -147,203.06            .00            .00     -24,147.94   85.9%*

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nl7%2BGea81o1nFIjm7uhRTKOlb3%2FACoZ9r%2BwN4SpEUB0hf2VJN26rrwXbfKA%2BBcZY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aWfadLpeA9OKve7Z7C8jDVP9FBlaHSC3fM%2BxpXDpiCsgfHARsvppD8Szz2EjqKlK
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CFtVQXZBOY9VqFmevZb3jLQohMkjvl4KfcdhVaPcMFLGr6IYge5xy5s1qsVpVA2u
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BkpUVgV2D0iaHhVMCmqB6IRZWQNYNOSl5bi57jK9%2FCoki%2FM0xNQ1F6%2FlzvoAM5jX
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VmuZ3oaK4hnMV8NRulv6rBCMNY8jhzX%2Br%2BCUU%2BxBDCx7ASD4SoHVoDnN0YKqAQ4v
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TOTAL TANF - FEDERAL                 -171,351    -171,351    -147,203.06            .00            .00     -24,147.94   85.9%
 
 

42276 TANF(SSBG)  STATE FUNDS            
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42276  TANF-TO SOC.SERV.BLO      -49,758     -49,758     -33,648.25            .00            .00     -16,109.75   67.6%*

 
 
 

TOTAL TANF(SSBG)  STATE FUNDS         -49,758     -49,758     -33,648.25            .00            .00     -16,109.75   67.6%
 
 

42277 TANF-CHILD WELFARE                 
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42277  TANF-CHILD WELFARE      -23,883     -23,883     -13,645.08            .00            .00     -10,237.92   57.1%*

 
 
 

TOTAL TANF-CHILD WELFARE              -23,883     -23,883     -13,645.08            .00            .00     -10,237.92   57.1%
 
 

42280 FOOD STAMPS & FRAUD                
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42280  FOOD STAMPS & FRAUD     -217,710    -217,710    -147,625.43            .00            .00     -70,084.57   67.8%*

 
 
 

TOTAL FOOD STAMPS & FRAUD            -217,710    -217,710    -147,625.43            .00            .00     -70,084.57   67.8%
 
 

42285 MEDICAID TRANSPORTATION-VENDOR     
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42285  TITLE XIX TRANSP-VEN      -23,520     -23,520      -5,261.71            .00            .00     -18,258.29   22.4%*

 
 
 

TOTAL MEDICAID TRANSPORTATION-VEN      -23,520     -23,520      -5,261.71            .00            .00     -18,258.29   22.4%
 
 

42286 MEDICAID TRANSPORTATION-ADMIN      
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42286  TITLE XIX TRANSP. AD            0           0     -30,255.05            .00            .00      30,255.05  100.0% 

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mmGpmfWSyRHwY5O2rLimam%2BOHahzAkNTfQUMZhEc1H2GcTjzHa4zxueGctC3pX9w
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y3kKowHzfiydkoMIj4FRVC14joRzhW%2FViPX6WCVoXK%2BEW%2B9Trjy8AbNmomyK2B%2F7
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BG95jcziE3Wg%2BtNEkAoijl%2BwmjNfJX4Al2K1rGg%2Fbw5Kx5Czexf2Olvx3Gnc%2BNPl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jam0M7Ssw6NDsba01tmRqLnkiZlAUAH1zVXIwyWNFb875NdcNPmgHee4IW2xG%2FsY
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S7XSlwZmtFQuPI3hBu%2BKFiQ88UIvjaRvk8%2FGGWXQh1IWdFV4p77mR7gfXoQqZ4sw
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TOTAL MEDICAID TRANSPORTATION-ADM            0           0     -30,255.05            .00            .00      30,255.05  100.0%
 
 

42287 NC HEALTH CHOICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1045320 42287  NC HEALTH CHOICES      -26,714     -28,850     -31,823.42            .00            .00       2,973.42  110.3% 

 
 

1045320 42287 450 NC HEALTH CHOICES       -6,300      -6,300            .00            .00            .00      -6,300.00     .0%*
 
 
 

TOTAL NC HEALTH CHOICES               -33,014     -35,150     -31,823.42            .00            .00      -3,326.58   90.5%
 

TOTAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM - REVENU   -3,124,364  -3,476,013  -2,297,993.55            .00            .00  -1,178,019.45   66.1%
 

TOTAL SOCIAL SERVICES              -3,124,364  -3,476,013  -2,298,006.10            .00            .00  -1,178,006.90   66.1%
 

TOTAL REVENUES   -3,124,364  -3,476,013  -2,298,006.10            .00            .00  -1,178,006.90
 

5800 COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM           
_________________________________________

 
1045800 OTHER HUMAN SERVICES - REVENUE     
_________________________________________

 
44640 ELDERLY & DISABLED TRANSPORT.      
_________________________________________

 
1045800 44640  ROAP ELDERLY & DISAB            0     -64,015     -64,015.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL ELDERLY & DISABLED TRANSPOR            0     -64,015     -64,015.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

44641 RURAL OPER.ASST/DOT ELDERLY        
_________________________________________

 
1045800 44641  ROAP RGP            0     -76,515     -76,515.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TdmrQ3C8UvpoWoAFlmbzQ1Thv8VRd4TfjgrAGUxSSxjBDze7eAsPk9tz1LXEIqxm
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u7evGiHBPjFKy2x4JGGFpK%2F6lbQbrIyZyOjd%2B%2FLuyP4JROYhq%2FeHjpUyxCvy2UOT
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ziJU7Y87F9H7mwraadL4xN0bBkC%2FXHZib5r%2BgvjNwbl7qV3Ja72FsHpOT3dglFcD
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fAnHY2shRZrxqh4wMPV8Ej0WRXf3JyunpQ8QpPkauWvuHY2m2XLtBPuoWM4TjnLi
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TOTAL RURAL OPER.ASST/DOT ELDERLY            0     -76,515     -76,515.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 
 

44643 WORK FIRST/EMPLOYMENT-ROAP/DOT     
_________________________________________

 
1045800 44643  ROAP EMPLOYMENT            0     -10,844     -10,844.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
 
 

TOTAL WORK FIRST/EMPLOYMENT-ROAP/            0     -10,844     -10,844.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL OTHER HUMAN SERVICES - REVE            0    -151,374    -151,374.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAM              0    -151,374    -151,374.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL REVENUES            0    -151,374    -151,374.00            .00            .00            .00
 

5820 VETERANS SERVICES                  
_________________________________________

 
1045820 VETERANS SERVICES - REVENUE        
_________________________________________

 
43359 VETERANS' GRANT                    
_________________________________________

 
1045820 43359  VETERANS' GRANT       -2,000      -2,000      -2,108.69            .00            .00         108.69  105.4% 

 
 
 

TOTAL VETERANS' GRANT                  -2,000      -2,000      -2,108.69            .00            .00         108.69  105.4%
 

TOTAL VETERANS SERVICES - REVENUE       -2,000      -2,000      -2,108.69            .00            .00         108.69  105.4%
 

TOTAL VETERANS SERVICES                -2,000      -2,000      -2,108.69            .00            .00         108.69  105.4%
 

TOTAL REVENUES       -2,000      -2,000      -2,108.69            .00            .00         108.69
 

5912 PUBLIC SCHOOLS                     
_________________________________________

 
1045912 PUBLIC SCHOOLS - REVENUES          
_________________________________________

 
44642 STATE PSBCF MONIES                 
_________________________________________

 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q8e2RgtlfgCcIlRUTBD2uBPJY%2FoOpKz%2Ffj1mMWf4NFJqzWIhdsvZ7XvKlJb0Mtlw
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KrA9zfD508b1oR0hfuvZuUtk1umLdjiSSMM10IXg3gPs0pmDyZnhRk9lt%2B3g4BfM
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1045912 44642  LOTTERY DRAWDOWNS     -450,000    -450,000    -450,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0% 
 
 
 

TOTAL STATE PSBCF MONIES             -450,000    -450,000    -450,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS - REVENUES      -450,000    -450,000    -450,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL PUBLIC SCHOOLS                 -450,000    -450,000    -450,000.00            .00            .00            .00  100.0%
 

TOTAL REVENUES     -450,000    -450,000    -450,000.00            .00            .00            .00
 

5930 HOSPITAL                           
_________________________________________

 
1045930 HOSPITAL - REVENUE                 
_________________________________________

 
48610 RENT-INCOME                        
_________________________________________

 
1045930 48610  RENT-INCOME      -56,000     -56,000     -48,312.97            .00            .00      -7,687.03   86.3%*

 
 
 

TOTAL RENT-INCOME                     -56,000     -56,000     -48,312.97            .00            .00      -7,687.03   86.3%
 

TOTAL HOSPITAL - REVENUE              -56,000     -56,000     -48,312.97            .00            .00      -7,687.03   86.3%
 

TOTAL HOSPITAL                        -56,000     -56,000     -48,312.97            .00            .00      -7,687.03   86.3%
 

TOTAL REVENUES      -56,000     -56,000     -48,312.97            .00            .00      -7,687.03
 

6120 RECREATION                         
_________________________________________

 
1046120 RECREATION - REVENUE               
_________________________________________

 
48610 RENT-INCOME                        
_________________________________________

 
1046120 48610  RENT-INCOME      -13,000     -13,000     -10,478.75            .00            .00      -2,521.25   80.6%*

 
 
 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q2i84UubKR6K1C3cJqXMdrA%2FMpB02yithJ7WS96lpSwO7KWv51GLIgp90lAUDh1C
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nTJCPsQWCWBUU4fDqNwWTnQ%2BQEQY3ppQGDMBjC4a8FEoFOOd0OGUK3dsdmDCcrKP
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2e5WdZKw4TdJT1GrD9pUDzue4NxESQl0knuZKcxz6RLLaxCgaOUdnyY5sCTZKgRv
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1046120 48610 200 RENT-INCOME       -8,000      -8,000      -5,237.00            .00            .00      -2,763.00   65.5%*

 
 

1046120 48610 205 RENT-INCOME      -19,000     -19,000     -11,590.00            .00            .00      -7,410.00   61.0%*
 
 
 

TOTAL RENT-INCOME                     -40,000     -40,000     -27,305.75            .00            .00     -12,694.25   68.3%
 
 

48611 CONCESSION FEES                    
_________________________________________

 
1046120 48611  CONCESSION FEES       -3,500      -3,500      -1,804.50            .00            .00      -1,695.50   51.6%*

 
 

1046120 48611 201 CONCESSION FEES      -18,000     -18,000     -12,462.49            .00            .00      -5,537.51   69.2%*
 
 
 

TOTAL CONCESSION FEES                 -21,500     -21,500     -14,266.99            .00            .00      -7,233.01   66.4%
 
 

48615 RECREATION FEES                    
_________________________________________

 
1046120 48615  RECREATION FEES      -25,000     -25,000     -10,210.27            .00            .00     -14,789.73   40.8%*

 
 

1046120 48615 202 RECREATION FEES       -3,600      -3,600      -2,265.00            .00            .00      -1,335.00   62.9%*
 
 

1046120 48615 203 RECREATION FEES      -16,500     -16,500     -10,648.00            .00            .00      -5,852.00   64.5%*
 
 

1046120 48615 204 RECREATION FEES       -2,500      -2,500        -258.00            .00            .00      -2,242.00   10.3%*
 
 
 

TOTAL RECREATION FEES                 -47,600     -47,600     -23,381.27            .00            .00     -24,218.73   49.1%
 
 

48900 MISCELLANEOUS                      
_________________________________________

 
1046120 48900  MISCELLANEOUS            0     -11,000     -11,310.90            .00            .00         310.90  102.8% 

 
 
 

https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NL7GeNhGkH%2B43O1DBI%2F2sZWdf7shfgUmrpRHYJDUnwZf0zkYueXGFB%2F6Xp5d%2F3N3
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dQTMBvugdWAA76T9N0t4uvxc2D1XsMt05Bz6A9TXoQYOXjaKS9qxvZTpB6I4uNCz
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G1eNpR2LyzCfyNL%2Fjf9ALymhcgaFdpBwOJWDgHo%2Bf2HNcqiKbk25CQwh1Iz2Q%2FMu
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yTLJdlnqD8c0iDEbSF%2FST96EFuPuJsNXdLyLUhr7bJoPnBxQtyW7sY77FCf687or
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Xv2mBvwxIFtTT2ImwQL1Bhnki9ZiZt%2FLB%2FRcybZV9EOnXwQIjluvcfRFDU2PiZ1
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p1JXI%2Flf8Cg%2FyMIja0FEWluvQXX%2BwfKDTlCJ2hOOSHCqm9Lj7qwHORKafFhZB4lo
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bNM1MkF%2F9bNyxbLs%2F%2Bt18TQGW4wUtF40WiqQluy0e%2FcbLJ8j4DUYp9axpylvyg6X
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h9fcGLa6BOhIybY7rBiII7k3I8ZITwmf%2B75GA168VHxgOcwZ5stJO6ufKo8u8Jnl
https://munisapp.yadkincountync.gov/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IzESWPG0hSu4da3BTNwMmn3qJPBWllVLLCOzp3izgvDBXloltxtNzajdwjZ9LNaw
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ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
6120     RECREATION                         APPROP BUDGET YTD EXPENDED MTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS                         0     -11,000     -11,310.90            .00            .00         310.90  102.8%

 
TOTAL RECREATION - REVENUE           -109,100    -120,100     -76,264.91            .00            .00     -43,835.09   63.5%

 
TOTAL RECREATION                     -109,100    -120,100     -76,264.91            .00            .00     -43,835.09   63.5%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -109,100    -120,100     -76,264.91            .00            .00     -43,835.09

 
GRAND TOTAL  -38,369,574 -41,265,449 -33,154,297.52            .00            .00  -8,111,151.48   80.3%

 
                                        ** END OF REPORT - Generated by Lindsey Cearlock **                                         
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REPORT OPTIONS                          
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Field #     Total  Page Break Year/Period: 2022/12
Sequence 1  4 Y N Print revenue as credit: Y
Sequence 2  9 Y N Print totals only: N
Sequence 3 11 Y N Suppress zero bal accts: Y
Sequence 4  0 N N Print full GL account: N

Double space: N
Report title: Roll projects to object: N
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT              
                                        Carry forward code: 1

Print journal detail: Y
Print Full or Short description: F From Yr/Per: 2022/12
Print MTD Version: Y To Yr/Per: 2022/12
Print Revenues-Version headings: N Include budget entries: Y
Format type: 1 Incl encumb/liq entries: Y
Print revenue budgets as zero: N Sort by JE # or PO #: J
Include Fund Balance: N Detail format option: 1
Include requisition amount: Y
Multiyear view: D

 
 

Find Criteria
Field Name Field Value

 
Fund 10
Function
Category
Department
Division
Program
Grants
Projects
Character Code
Org
Object
Project
Account type Revenue
Account status
Rollup Code

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


